
Kerry Group Ras Mumhan

Stage Four - Kilorglin :STAGE RESULT

Date: 2015/04/06 Distance: 116.8km

Pos No Name Team Category Time Gap Bonus

1081 Paidi O Brien Osborne Meats/McCarthy Cycles 00:00:0500:00:001 02:27:22

552 Dillon Byrne Champion System VCUK RT 00:00:0300:00:001 02:27:22

373 Ed Laverack Cheshire JLT Condor 00:00:0100:00:001 02:27:22

344 Patrick Kos WV Noord Holland 00:00:001 02:27:22

1985 Bryan Mccrystal Team ASEA 00:00:001 02:27:22

1506 Simon Ryan Mego Racing Team 00:00:001 02:27:22

457 Grant Ferguson Scotland 00:00:001 02:27:22

268 Sjors Dekker Combilift-WF 00:00:001 02:27:22

79 Sean Mckenna Ireland 00:00:001 02:27:22

3310 Leon Koch WV Noord Holland 00:00:001 02:27:22

2511 Sven Broekaart Combilift-WF 00:00:001 02:27:22

7812 Eoin Morton UCD 00:00:001 02:27:22

5413 Michael Ashurst Champion System VCUK RT 00:00:001 02:27:22

19014 Stephen Murray Strata Velorevolution RT 00:00:001 02:27:22

20115 Alastair Macaulay Team ASEA 00:00:001 02:27:22

16016 Liam Dolan Phoenix CC 00:00:001 02:27:22

4117 Joe Moses Cheshire JLT Condor 00:00:131 02:27:35

6818 Colm Cassidy Aqua Blue 00:00:291 02:27:51

6719 Cathal Moynihan Aqua Blue 00:00:341 02:27:56

3920 Harry Tanfield Cheshire JLT Condor 00:00:381 02:28:00

8321 Paul O Reilly UCD 00:01:321 02:28:54

4222 Phil Trodden Scotland 00:01:341 02:28:56

1923 Henry Cooke Munster Under 23 00:01:363 02:28:58

824 Matthew Taggart Ireland 00:01:592 02:29:21

2725 Robbert Jan Mol Combilift-WF 00:01:591 02:29:21

11426 Robin Kelly Waterford Racing Club 00:01:591 02:29:21

4727 Ruari Yeoman Scotland 00:01:591 02:29:21

6528 Carlo Van Doorn Top Team 00:01:591 02:29:21

4429 Peter Anderson Scotland 00:01:591 02:29:21

6430 Ellijus Civilis Top Team 00:01:591 02:29:21

3531 Joury Ottenbros WV Noord Holland 00:01:591 02:29:21

5832 Lee Baldwin Champion System VCUK RT 00:01:591 02:29:21

3633 David Mccarthy Cheshire JLT Condor 00:01:591 02:29:21

8734 Marc Flavin Dungarvan CC 00:01:592 02:29:21

16835 John Lynch Kilcullen CC 00:01:591 02:29:21

4836 John Heaton Armstrong Felt Colbornes 00:01:591 02:29:21



Pos No Name Team Category Time Gap Bonus

4937 Nigel Macaodha Felt Colbornes 00:01:591 02:29:21

13138 Gary Sheehan St Finbarrs Centra/McCarthy Cycles 00:01:592 02:29:21

8039 Joseph Breheny UCD 00:01:591 02:29:21

7240 Mark Shannon Burren Race Team 00:01:591 02:29:21

5641 Seb Baylis Champion System VCUK RT 00:01:591 02:29:21

10442 Mike Storan Liquidworx Fitscience 00:01:591 02:29:21

11743 Shane Power Waterford Racing Club 00:01:592 02:29:21

16444 Richard Maes Killarney CC 00:01:593 02:29:21

9345 John Brosnan Moda Kingdom Endurance Sport 00:01:591 02:29:21

19346 Michael Lucey An Rothar Bike Centre Midleton 00:01:591 02:29:21

547 John Mason DID Electrical Dunboyne CC 00:01:591 02:29:21

19948 Damien Shaw Team ASEA 00:01:591 02:29:21

13649 Gareth Mccormack Castlebar CC 00:01:591 02:29:21

20050 Christopher Reilly Team ASEA 00:01:591 02:29:21

10251 Patrick Clarke Liquidworx Fitscience 00:01:591 02:29:21

7152 Sean Lacey Aqua Blue 00:01:591 02:29:21

4353 Jack Barrett Scotland 00:01:591 02:29:21

20254 Roger Aiken Team ASEA 00:01:591 02:29:21

1255 Martyn Irvine Ireland 00:01:591 02:29:21

9456 Brendan Cassidy Moda Kingdom Endurance Sport 00:01:592 02:29:21

13257 David Brennan Castlebar CC 00:01:591 02:29:21

13858 Keith Finn Lakeside Wheelers 00:02:532 02:30:15

1059 Sean Hahessy Ireland 00:03:561 02:31:18

6660 Anthony Walsh Aqua Blue 00:03:561 02:31:18

3861 Luke Grivell Mellor Cheshire JLT Condor 00:04:301 02:31:52

10562 Jason Prendergast Liquidworx Fitscience 00:05:321 02:32:54

15763 Jody Wright Phoenix CC 00:05:392 02:33:01

20564 Richard Meaney Westport Covey Wheelers 00:05:392 02:33:01

9265 Mark Nolan Moda Kingdom Endurance Sport 00:05:392 02:33:01

5266 Tom Leach Felt Colbornes 00:05:391 02:33:01

14567 Cormac Daly Tralee Manor West BC 00:05:393 02:33:01

11068 Martin Cashman Osborne Meats/McCarthy Cycles 00:05:392 02:33:01

16969 Shane Kenny Kilcullen CC 00:05:393 02:33:01

14170 Keith Fox Lakeside Wheelers 00:05:391 02:33:01

11171 Alan Brosnan Osborne Meats/McCarthy Cycles 00:05:392 02:33:01

20672 Pat Joe O Connell Westport Covey Wheelers 00:05:393 02:33:01

7673 Shane Scully Burren Race Team 00:05:392 02:33:01

5774 Alex Jones Champion System VCUK RT 00:05:391 02:33:01

12775 Robbie Coyle St Finbarrs Centra/McCarthy Cycles 00:05:393 02:33:01

6276 Andrejus Dolgovas Top Team 00:05:391 02:33:01

677 Tim O Regan DID Electrical Dunboyne CC 00:05:391 02:33:01

16778 Conor Kissane Killarney CC 00:05:393 02:33:01

17179 Luckas Firman Kilcullen CC 00:05:393 02:33:01



Pos No Name Team Category Time Gap Bonus

14880 Gareth Mcgonagle Tralee Manor West BC 00:05:392 02:33:01

15981 Cathal Smyth Phoenix CC 00:05:391 02:33:01

17282 Martin Gill Kilcullen CC 00:05:391 02:33:01

1183 Conor Hennebry Ireland 00:05:471 02:33:09

16184 Mark Mcgauly Phoenix CC 00:05:472 02:33:09

485 Eugene Moriarty DID Electrical Dunboyne CC 00:05:471 02:33:09

7086 John Horgan Aqua Blue 00:05:542 02:33:16

2087 Mark O Callaghan Munster Under 23 00:06:013 02:33:23

19488 David Walsh An Rothar Bike Centre Midleton 00:06:011 02:33:23

8889 Michael Ahern Dungarvan CC 00:06:011 02:33:23

13490 Sean O Malley Castlebar CC 00:06:011 02:33:23

14391 Adrian Carroll Lakeside Wheelers 00:06:013 02:33:23

16592 Joe O Leary Killarney CC 00:06:013 02:33:23

7593 Jarlath Hassett Burren Race Team 00:06:011 02:33:23

13794 Peter Tuohy Castlebar CC 00:06:011 02:33:23

16695 Mike Murphy Killarney CC 00:06:013 02:33:23

1596 Flor O Mahony Killorglin 00:06:013 02:33:23

20897 Keith O Connell Westport Covey Wheelers 00:06:012 02:33:23

4698 Ryan Fenwick Scotland 00:06:011 02:33:23

12699 Richard Barry St Finbarrs Centra/McCarthy Cycles 00:06:012 02:33:23

81100 Niall Dywer UCD 00:06:012 02:33:23

98101 Brian Mcardle Orwell 00:06:012 02:33:23

118102 Karol Stafford Waterford Racing Club 00:06:012 02:33:23

74103 Sean Mcinerney Burren Race Team 00:06:012 02:33:23

189104 Hugh Mcmahon Strata Velorevolution RT 00:06:012 02:33:23

23105 Dara O Donoghue Munster Under 23 00:06:013 02:33:23

53106 Henry Sheldon Felt Colbornes 00:06:011 02:33:23

86107 Mark Radley Dungarvan CC 00:06:012 02:33:23

153108 Graham Prendergast Mego Racing Team 00:06:012 02:33:23

175109 Kieran Crean Fermoy CC 00:06:012 02:33:23

101110 Dick O Brien Orwell 00:06:012 02:33:23

84111 Damien Travers Dungarvan CC 00:06:013 02:33:23

154112 Bobby Coleman Mego Racing Team 00:06:012 02:33:23

97113 Odhran Connors Orwell 00:06:012 02:33:23

155114 Vinnie Gleeson Mego Racing Team 00:06:012 02:33:23

158115 Aaron Mcgrady Phoenix CC 00:06:011 02:33:23

28116 Folkert Oostra Combilift-WF 00:08:111 02:35:33

29117 Ruben Dorren Combilift-WF 00:08:111 02:35:33

16118 Daire Feely Killorglin 00:10:111 02:37:33

1119 Mark Dowling DID Electrical Dunboyne CC 00:10:111 02:37:33

3120 James Davenport DID Electrical Dunboyne CC 00:10:111 02:37:33

122121 Siobhan Horgan Team Ibike 00:10:112 02:37:33

99122 Neal Hudson Orwell 00:12:112 02:39:33



Pos No Name Team Category Time Gap Bonus

173123 Aaron O Brien Kilcullen CC 00:12:112 02:39:33

182124 Andrew Meehan Cycle4 for Life 00:12:111 02:39:33

210125 Sebastiaan Bennick WV Noord Holland 00:12:111 02:39:33

203126 Joe Fenlon Team ASEA 00:12:111 02:39:33

9127 Daniel Stewart Ireland 00:12:111 02:39:33

60128 Deivydas Vileniskis Top Team 00:12:111 02:39:33

61129 Ryan Sherlock Top Team 00:12:111 02:39:33

63130 Arunas Gliaudelis Top Team 00:12:111 02:39:33

184131 Will Mccabe Cycle4 for Life 00:14:112 02:41:33

109132 Michael Crowley Osborne Meats/McCarthy Cycles 00:16:111 02:43:33

59133 Martyn Gordon Champion System VCUK RT 00:18:111 02:45:33

113134 Clinton O Mahony Osborne Meats/McCarthy Cycles 00:20:113 02:47:33

119135 Paul Smith Waterford Racing Club 00:20:113 02:47:33

135136 David Walsh Castlebar CC 00:20:113 02:47:33

142137 Shane Quinn Lakeside Wheelers 00:20:113 02:47:33

147138 Neil Long Tralee Manor West BC 00:20:111 02:47:33

204139 James Mcgreevey Westport Covey Wheelers 00:20:112 02:47:33

187140 David Coughlan Strata Velorevolution RT 00:24:112 02:51:33

188141 Aidan Crowley Strata Velorevolution RT 00:24:111 02:51:33

183142 Craig Arrigan Cycle4 for Life 00:24:112 02:51:33

196143 Colm Quinn An Rothar Bike Centre Midleton 00:24:112 02:51:33

191144 Michael Fitgerald Strata Velorevolution RT 00:24:111 02:51:33

163145 Leigh Hewerdine Killarney CC 00:24:113 02:51:33

121146 Paul Horan Team Ibike 00:24:112 02:51:33

100147 Tom Blennerhassett Orwell 00:24:112 02:51:33

31148 Bram Imming WV Noord Holland 00:24:111 02:51:33

21 David Sheahan Munster Under 23 2 DNF

103 Mark Reilly Liquidworx Fitscience 1 DNF

123 Shane O Neill Team Ibike 3 DNF

146 Jerry Mccarthy Tralee Manor West BC 3 DNF



Kerry Group Ras Mumhan
General Classification

Date: 2015/04/03 Distance: After: Stage Four - Kilorglin

Pos No Name Team Category Time Gap

71 Sean Mckenna Ireland 1 11:34:47

1982 Bryan Mccrystal Team ASEA 00:00:111 11:34:58

2013 Alastair Macaulay Team ASEA 00:00:221 11:35:09

454 Grant Ferguson Scotland 00:00:231 11:35:10

1085 Paidi O Brien Osborne Meats/McCarthy Cycles 00:00:371 11:35:24

1906 Stephen Murray Strata Velorevolution RT 00:00:521 11:35:39

267 Sjors Dekker Combilift-WF 00:00:521 11:35:39

378 Ed Laverack Cheshire JLT Condor 00:00:531 11:35:40

559 Dillon Byrne Champion System VCUK RT 00:01:171 11:36:04

2510 Sven Broekaart Combilift-WF 00:01:171 11:36:04

7811 Eoin Morton UCD 00:01:171 11:36:04

3912 Harry Tanfield Cheshire JLT Condor 00:01:241 11:36:11

4213 Phil Trodden Scotland 00:02:351 11:37:22

8314 Paul O Reilly UCD 00:02:491 11:37:36

815 Matthew Taggart Ireland 00:02:512 11:37:38

19916 Damien Shaw Team ASEA 00:02:511 11:37:38

20217 Roger Aiken Team ASEA 00:02:511 11:37:38

5618 Seb Baylis Champion System VCUK RT 00:02:531 11:37:40

2719 Robbert Jan Mol Combilift-WF 00:03:161 11:38:03

3520 Joury Ottenbros WV Noord Holland 00:03:161 11:38:03

10221 Patrick Clarke Liquidworx Fitscience 00:03:161 11:38:03

7122 Sean Lacey Aqua Blue 00:03:161 11:38:03

16023 Liam Dolan Phoenix CC 00:04:411 11:39:28

9324 John Brosnan Moda Kingdom Endurance Sport 00:07:091 11:41:56

2025 Mark O Callaghan Munster Under 23 00:07:183 11:42:05

4126 Joe Moses Cheshire JLT Condor 00:07:421 11:42:29

20027 Christopher Reilly Team ASEA 00:08:261 11:43:13

2828 Folkert Oostra Combilift-WF 00:09:051 11:43:52

13629 Gareth Mccormack Castlebar CC 00:09:281 11:44:15

1230 Martyn Irvine Ireland 00:09:281 11:44:15

6731 Cathal Moynihan Aqua Blue 00:10:301 11:45:17

1132 Conor Hennebry Ireland 00:10:571 11:45:44

133 Mark Dowling DID Electrical Dunboyne CC 00:11:031 11:45:50

5434 Michael Ashurst Champion System VCUK RT 00:12:251 11:47:12

6135 Ryan Sherlock Top Team 00:12:341 11:47:21

5736 Alex Jones Champion System VCUK RT 00:13:081 11:47:55

Stage race results by



Pos No Name Team Category Time Gap

11437 Robin Kelly Waterford Racing Club 00:13:211 11:48:08

6838 Colm Cassidy Aqua Blue 00:13:311 11:48:18

4339 Jack Barrett Scotland 00:14:201 11:49:07

8040 Joseph Breheny UCD 00:14:581 11:49:45

2941 Ruben Dorren Combilift-WF 00:15:401 11:50:27

1642 Daire Feely Killorglin 00:16:041 11:50:51

6643 Anthony Walsh Aqua Blue 00:16:581 11:51:45

5844 Lee Baldwin Champion System VCUK RT 00:18:281 11:53:15

3645 David Mccarthy Cheshire JLT Condor 00:18:281 11:53:15

446 Eugene Moriarty DID Electrical Dunboyne CC 00:18:491 11:53:36

547 John Mason DID Electrical Dunboyne CC 00:19:541 11:54:41

3848 Luke Grivell Mellor Cheshire JLT Condor 00:20:481 11:55:35

3349 Leon Koch WV Noord Holland 00:21:571 11:56:44

16850 John Lynch Kilcullen CC 00:22:091 11:56:56

8751 Marc Flavin Dungarvan CC 00:23:272 11:58:14

4452 Peter Anderson Scotland 00:24:011 11:58:48

6453 Ellijus Civilis Top Team 00:24:011 11:58:48

13154 Gary Sheehan St Finbarrs Centra/McCarthy Cycles 00:24:012 11:58:48

21055 Sebastiaan Bennick WV Noord Holland 00:25:111 11:59:58

6356 Arunas Gliaudelis Top Team 00:25:131 12:00:00

957 Daniel Stewart Ireland 00:25:131 12:00:00

15058 Simon Ryan Mego Racing Team 00:25:141 12:00:01

3459 Patrick Kos WV Noord Holland 00:26:031 12:00:50

1960 Henry Cooke Munster Under 23 00:27:393 12:02:26

8861 Michael Ahern Dungarvan CC 00:28:031 12:02:50

4662 Ryan Fenwick Scotland 00:28:031 12:02:50

15863 Aaron Mcgrady Phoenix CC 00:28:031 12:02:50

1064 Sean Hahessy Ireland 00:28:261 12:03:13

6265 Andrejus Dolgovas Top Team 00:29:561 12:04:43

20366 Joe Fenlon Team ASEA 00:30:221 12:05:09

13267 David Brennan Castlebar CC 00:32:551 12:07:42

16168 Mark Mcgauly Phoenix CC 00:34:412 12:09:28

4769 Ruari Yeoman Scotland 00:37:021 12:11:49

11770 Shane Power Waterford Racing Club 00:37:022 12:11:49

9471 Brendan Cassidy Moda Kingdom Endurance Sport 00:37:022 12:11:49

7072 John Horgan Aqua Blue 00:40:572 12:15:44

8673 Mark Radley Dungarvan CC 00:43:082 12:17:55

14574 Cormac Daly Tralee Manor West BC 00:43:443 12:18:31

15775 Jody Wright Phoenix CC 00:45:222 12:20:09

10476 Mike Storan Liquidworx Fitscience 00:46:061 12:20:53

3177 Bram Imming WV Noord Holland 00:46:091 12:20:56

18778 David Coughlan Strata Velorevolution RT 00:47:102 12:21:57

7279 Mark Shannon Burren Race Team 00:47:311 12:22:18

Stage race results by



Pos No Name Team Category Time Gap

4980 Nigel Macaodha Felt Colbornes 00:50:151 12:25:02

14181 Keith Fox Lakeside Wheelers 00:50:211 12:25:08

15982 Cathal Smyth Phoenix CC 00:50:461 12:25:33

8483 Damien Travers Dungarvan CC 00:51:083 12:25:55

20584 Richard Meaney Westport Covey Wheelers 00:52:312 12:27:18

685 Tim O Regan DID Electrical Dunboyne CC 00:52:311 12:27:18

19386 Michael Lucey An Rothar Bike Centre Midleton 00:52:481 12:27:35

9887 Brian Mcardle Orwell 00:52:532 12:27:40

9988 Neal Hudson Orwell 00:53:162 12:28:03

4889 John Heaton Armstrong Felt Colbornes 00:54:151 12:29:02

10990 Michael Crowley Osborne Meats/McCarthy Cycles 00:54:161 12:29:03

7491 Sean Mcinerney Burren Race Team 00:54:172 12:29:04

12292 Siobhan Horgan Team Ibike 00:55:432 12:30:30

393 James Davenport DID Electrical Dunboyne CC 00:55:461 12:30:33

16494 Richard Maes Killarney CC 00:57:173 12:32:04

14795 Neil Long Tralee Manor West BC 00:57:411 12:32:28

17396 Aaron O Brien Kilcullen CC 00:58:572 12:33:44

6597 Carlo Van Doorn Top Team 00:59:221 12:34:09

13898 Keith Finn Lakeside Wheelers 00:59:402 12:34:27

11099 Martin Cashman Osborne Meats/McCarthy Cycles 00:59:572 12:34:44

52100 Tom Leach Felt Colbornes 00:59:571 12:34:44

111101 Alan Brosnan Osborne Meats/McCarthy Cycles 01:00:572 12:35:44

169102 Shane Kenny Kilcullen CC 01:01:113 12:35:58

171103 Luckas Firman Kilcullen CC 01:01:173 12:36:04

75104 Jarlath Hassett Burren Race Team 01:01:191 12:36:06

81105 Niall Dywer UCD 01:01:192 12:36:06

118106 Karol Stafford Waterford Racing Club 01:01:192 12:36:06

189107 Hugh Mcmahon Strata Velorevolution RT 01:01:192 12:36:06

154108 Bobby Coleman Mego Racing Team 01:01:192 12:36:06

97109 Odhran Connors Orwell 01:01:192 12:36:06

155110 Vinnie Gleeson Mego Racing Team 01:01:192 12:36:06

126111 Richard Barry St Finbarrs Centra/McCarthy Cycles 01:01:332 12:36:20

148112 Gareth Mcgonagle Tralee Manor West BC 01:02:042 12:36:51

206113 Pat Joe O Connell Westport Covey Wheelers 01:02:423 12:37:29

208114 Keith O Connell Westport Covey Wheelers 01:02:452 12:37:32

101115 Dick O Brien Orwell 01:03:042 12:37:51

175116 Kieran Crean Fermoy CC 01:03:272 12:38:14

127117 Robbie Coyle St Finbarrs Centra/McCarthy Cycles 01:04:583 12:39:45

153118 Graham Prendergast Mego Racing Team 01:05:102 12:39:57

60119 Deivydas Vileniskis Top Team 01:06:291 12:41:16

182120 Andrew Meehan Cycle4 for Life 01:07:431 12:42:30

92121 Mark Nolan Moda Kingdom Endurance Sport 01:08:432 12:43:30

184122 Will Mccabe Cycle4 for Life 01:11:492 12:46:36

Stage race results by



Pos No Name Team Category Time Gap

143123 Adrian Carroll Lakeside Wheelers 01:12:093 12:46:56

191124 Michael Fitgerald Strata Velorevolution RT 01:12:471 12:47:34

137125 Peter Tuohy Castlebar CC 01:12:491 12:47:36

105126 Jason Prendergast Liquidworx Fitscience 01:13:171 12:48:04

172127 Martin Gill Kilcullen CC 01:13:191 12:48:06

76128 Shane Scully Burren Race Team 01:13:372 12:48:24

167129 Conor Kissane Killarney CC 01:13:513 12:48:38

204130 James Mcgreevey Westport Covey Wheelers 01:14:102 12:48:57

135131 David Walsh Castlebar CC 01:15:043 12:49:51

15132 Flor O Mahony Killorglin 01:16:513 12:51:38

113133 Clinton O Mahony Osborne Meats/McCarthy Cycles 01:18:233 12:53:10

134134 Sean O Malley Castlebar CC 01:19:061 12:53:53

196135 Colm Quinn An Rothar Bike Centre Midleton 01:19:292 12:54:16

100136 Tom Blennerhassett Orwell 01:19:292 12:54:16

163137 Leigh Hewerdine Killarney CC 01:20:163 12:55:03

183138 Craig Arrigan Cycle4 for Life 01:22:012 12:56:48

194139 David Walsh An Rothar Bike Centre Midleton 01:22:381 12:57:25

121140 Paul Horan Team Ibike 01:33:402 13:08:27

23141 Dara O Donoghue Munster Under 23 01:35:203 13:10:07

119142 Paul Smith Waterford Racing Club 01:37:263 13:12:13

53143 Henry Sheldon Felt Colbornes 01:46:021 13:20:49

165144 Joe O Leary Killarney CC 01:46:293 13:21:16

166145 Mike Murphy Killarney CC 01:46:483 13:21:35

59146 Martyn Gordon Champion System VCUK RT 01:47:121 13:21:59

142147 Shane Quinn Lakeside Wheelers 01:48:163 13:23:03

188148 Aidan Crowley Strata Velorevolution RT 01:49:501 13:24:37

Stage race results by



Kerry Group Ras Mumhan

General Classification : Points 

Date: 2015/04/03 Distance: After: Stage Four - Kilorglin

Pos No Name Team Category Points

1081 Paidi O Brien Osborne Meats/McCarthy Cycles 1 53

392 Harry Tanfield Cheshire JLT Condor 1 33

453 Grant Ferguson Scotland 1 32

1984 Bryan Mccrystal Team ASEA 1 24

555 Dillon Byrne Champion System VCUK RT 1 23

76 Sean Mckenna Ireland 1 18

837 Paul O Reilly UCD 1 14

438 Jack Barrett Scotland 1 11

2019 Alastair Macaulay Team ASEA 1 11

110 Mark Dowling DID Electrical Dunboyne CC 1 11

3111 Bram Imming WV Noord Holland 1 11

3712 Ed Laverack Cheshire JLT Condor 1 11

3413 Patrick Kos WV Noord Holland 1 10

6114 Ryan Sherlock Top Team 1 10

11415 Robin Kelly Waterford Racing Club 1 10

6716 Cathal Moynihan Aqua Blue 1 9

2717 Robbert Jan Mol Combilift-WF 1 8

15018 Simon Ryan Mego Racing Team 1 8

3519 Joury Ottenbros WV Noord Holland 1 7

2620 Sjors Dekker Combilift-WF 1 6

19021 Stephen Murray Strata Velorevolution RT 1 6

422 Eugene Moriarty DID Electrical Dunboyne CC 1 5

2523 Sven Broekaart Combilift-WF 1 5

2924 Ruben Dorren Combilift-WF 1 4

3325 Leon Koch WV Noord Holland 1 4

16126 Mark Mcgauly Phoenix CC 2 4

4227 Phil Trodden Scotland 1 4



Kerry Group Ras Mumhan

General Classification : KOM 

Date: 2015/04/03 Distance: After: Stage Four - Kilorglin

Pos No Name Team Category Points

71 Sean Mckenna Ireland 1 99

292 Ruben Dorren Combilift-WF 1 95

1983 Bryan Mccrystal Team ASEA 1 48

564 Seb Baylis Champion System VCUK RT 1 34

15 Mark Dowling DID Electrical Dunboyne CC 1 31

386 Luke Grivell Mellor Cheshire JLT Condor 1 30

97 Daniel Stewart Ireland 1 29

458 Grant Ferguson Scotland 1 21

2029 Roger Aiken Team ASEA 1 21

2810 Folkert Oostra Combilift-WF 1 20

7811 Eoin Morton UCD 1 18

10212 Patrick Clarke Liquidworx Fitscience 1 17

1213 Martyn Irvine Ireland 1 17

19914 Damien Shaw Team ASEA 1 11

5815 Lee Baldwin Champion System VCUK RT 1 11

1916 Henry Cooke Munster Under 23 3 8

2517 Sven Broekaart Combilift-WF 1 8

2618 Sjors Dekker Combilift-WF 1 8

3319 Leon Koch WV Noord Holland 1 5

8320 Paul O Reilly UCD 1 5

4121 Joe Moses Cheshire JLT Condor 1 4

5522 Dillon Byrne Champion System VCUK RT 1 4

1623 Daire Feely Killorglin 1 4

424 Eugene Moriarty DID Electrical Dunboyne CC 1 4

3925 Harry Tanfield Cheshire JLT Condor 1 3

6726 Cathal Moynihan Aqua Blue 1 3

1127 Conor Hennebry Ireland 1 2



Kerry Group Ras Mumhan
GC : U23

Date: 2015/04/03 Distance: After: Stage Four - Kilorglin

Pos No Name Team Category Time Gap

71 Sean Mckenna Ireland 1 11:34:47

452 Grant Ferguson Scotland 00:00:231 11:35:10

263 Sjors Dekker Combilift-WF 00:00:521 11:35:39

374 Ed Laverack Cheshire JLT Condor 00:00:531 11:35:40

255 Sven Broekaart Combilift-WF 00:01:171 11:36:04

396 Harry Tanfield Cheshire JLT Condor 00:01:241 11:36:11

87 Matthew Taggart Ireland 00:02:512 11:37:38

568 Seb Baylis Champion System VCUK RT 00:02:531 11:37:40

359 Joury Ottenbros WV Noord Holland 00:03:161 11:38:03

2010 Mark O Callaghan Munster Under 23 00:07:183 11:42:05

4111 Joe Moses Cheshire JLT Condor 00:07:421 11:42:29

1112 Conor Hennebry Ireland 00:10:571 11:45:44

4313 Jack Barrett Scotland 00:14:201 11:49:07

1614 Daire Feely Killorglin 00:16:041 11:50:51

3615 David Mccarthy Cheshire JLT Condor 00:18:281 11:53:15

3816 Luke Grivell Mellor Cheshire JLT Condor 00:20:481 11:55:35

917 Daniel Stewart Ireland 00:25:131 12:00:00

1918 Henry Cooke Munster Under 23 00:27:393 12:02:26

4619 Ryan Fenwick Scotland 00:28:031 12:02:50

1020 Sean Hahessy Ireland 00:28:261 12:03:13

4721 Ruari Yeoman Scotland 00:37:021 12:11:49

14522 Cormac Daly Tralee Manor West BC 00:43:443 12:18:31

6523 Carlo Van Doorn Top Team 00:59:221 12:34:09

13824 Keith Finn Lakeside Wheelers 00:59:402 12:34:27

14325 Adrian Carroll Lakeside Wheelers 01:12:093 12:46:56

10526 Jason Prendergast Liquidworx Fitscience 01:13:171 12:48:04

16727 Conor Kissane Killarney CC 01:13:513 12:48:38

18328 Craig Arrigan Cycle4 for Life 01:22:012 12:56:48

2329 Dara O Donoghue Munster Under 23 01:35:203 13:10:07

Stage race results by



Kerry Group Ras Mumhan
GC : S2

Date: 2015/04/03 Distance: After: Stage Four - Kilorglin

Pos No Name Team Category Time Gap Bonus

81 Matthew Taggart Ireland 2 11:37:38

202 Mark O Callaghan Munster Under 23 00:04:273 11:42:05

873 Marc Flavin Dungarvan CC 00:20:362 11:58:14

1314 Gary Sheehan St Finbarrs Centra/McCarthy Cycles 00:21:102 11:58:48

195 Henry Cooke Munster Under 23 00:24:483 12:02:26

1616 Mark Mcgauly Phoenix CC 00:31:502 12:09:28

1177 Shane Power Waterford Racing Club 00:34:112 12:11:49

948 Brendan Cassidy Moda Kingdom Endurance Sport 00:34:112 12:11:49

709 John Horgan Aqua Blue 00:38:062 12:15:44

8610 Mark Radley Dungarvan CC 00:40:172 12:17:55

14511 Cormac Daly Tralee Manor West BC 00:40:533 12:18:31

15712 Jody Wright Phoenix CC 00:42:312 12:20:09

18713 David Coughlan Strata Velorevolution RT 00:44:192 12:21:57

8414 Damien Travers Dungarvan CC 00:48:173 12:25:55

20515 Richard Meaney Westport Covey Wheelers 00:49:402 12:27:18

9816 Brian Mcardle Orwell 00:50:022 12:27:40

9917 Neal Hudson Orwell 00:50:252 12:28:03

7418 Sean Mcinerney Burren Race Team 00:51:262 12:29:04

12219 Siobhan Horgan Team Ibike 00:52:522 12:30:30

16420 Richard Maes Killarney CC 00:54:263 12:32:04

17321 Aaron O Brien Kilcullen CC 00:56:062 12:33:44

13822 Keith Finn Lakeside Wheelers 00:56:492 12:34:27

11023 Martin Cashman Osborne Meats/McCarthy Cycles 00:57:062 12:34:44

11124 Alan Brosnan Osborne Meats/McCarthy Cycles 00:58:062 12:35:44

16925 Shane Kenny Kilcullen CC 00:58:203 12:35:58

17126 Luckas Firman Kilcullen CC 00:58:263 12:36:04

8127 Niall Dywer UCD 00:58:282 12:36:06

11828 Karol Stafford Waterford Racing Club 00:58:282 12:36:06

18929 Hugh Mcmahon Strata Velorevolution RT 00:58:282 12:36:06

15430 Bobby Coleman Mego Racing Team 00:58:282 12:36:06

9731 Odhran Connors Orwell 00:58:282 12:36:06

15532 Vinnie Gleeson Mego Racing Team 00:58:282 12:36:06

12633 Richard Barry St Finbarrs Centra/McCarthy Cycles 00:58:422 12:36:20

14834 Gareth Mcgonagle Tralee Manor West BC 00:59:132 12:36:51

20635 Pat Joe O Connell Westport Covey Wheelers 00:59:513 12:37:29

20836 Keith O Connell Westport Covey Wheelers 00:59:542 12:37:32

Stage race results by



Pos No Name Team Category Time Gap Bonus

10137 Dick O Brien Orwell 01:00:132 12:37:51

17538 Kieran Crean Fermoy CC 01:00:362 12:38:14

12739 Robbie Coyle St Finbarrs Centra/McCarthy Cycles 01:02:073 12:39:45 +00:00:10

15340 Graham Prendergast Mego Racing Team 01:02:192 12:39:57

9241 Mark Nolan Moda Kingdom Endurance Sport 01:05:522 12:43:30

18442 Will Mccabe Cycle4 for Life 01:08:582 12:46:36

14343 Adrian Carroll Lakeside Wheelers 01:09:183 12:46:56

7644 Shane Scully Burren Race Team 01:10:462 12:48:24

16745 Conor Kissane Killarney CC 01:11:003 12:48:38

20446 James Mcgreevey Westport Covey Wheelers 01:11:192 12:48:57

13547 David Walsh Castlebar CC 01:12:133 12:49:51

1548 Flor O Mahony Killorglin 01:14:003 12:51:38

11349 Clinton O Mahony Osborne Meats/McCarthy Cycles 01:15:323 12:53:10

19650 Colm Quinn An Rothar Bike Centre Midleton 01:16:382 12:54:16

10051 Tom Blennerhassett Orwell 01:16:382 12:54:16

16352 Leigh Hewerdine Killarney CC 01:17:253 12:55:03

18353 Craig Arrigan Cycle4 for Life 01:19:102 12:56:48

12154 Paul Horan Team Ibike 01:30:492 13:08:27

2355 Dara O Donoghue Munster Under 23 01:32:293 13:10:07

11956 Paul Smith Waterford Racing Club 01:34:353 13:12:13

16557 Joe O Leary Killarney CC 01:43:383 13:21:16

16658 Mike Murphy Killarney CC 01:43:573 13:21:35

14259 Shane Quinn Lakeside Wheelers 01:45:253 13:23:03

Stage race results by



Kerry Group Ras Mumhan

General Classification after Stage Four - Kilorglin

Date: 2015/04/03 Distance:

Pos Team Time Gap

1 34:47:38Team ASEA

2 00:01:4534:49:23Combilift-WF

3 00:02:5334:50:31Ireland 

4 00:06:4934:54:27Cheshire JLT Condor

5 00:08:2534:56:03Champion System VCUK RT

6 00:14:0235:01:40Scotland

7 00:15:1335:02:51UCD

8 00:24:0035:11:38Aqua Blue

9 00:25:5935:13:37WV Noord Holland

10 00:41:4735:29:25Top Team

11 00:41:5735:29:35DID Electrical Dunboyne CC

12 00:52:0435:39:42Phoenix CC

13 01:22:0836:09:46Moda Kingdom Endurance Sport

14 01:23:1236:10:50Castlebar CC

15 01:23:5836:11:36Munster Under 23

16 01:28:5136:16:29Strata Velorevolution RT

17 01:31:2136:18:59Dungarvan CC

18 01:41:1636:28:54Osborne Meats/McCarthy Cycles

19 01:48:2536:36:03Waterford Racing Club

20 01:59:1536:46:53Liquidworx Fitscience

21 02:10:3536:58:13Kilcullen CC

22 02:14:1337:01:51St Finbarrs Centra/McCarthy Cycles

23 02:24:2537:12:03Mego Racing Team

24 02:29:5937:17:37Felt Colbornes

25 02:36:1637:23:54Orwell

26 02:39:1037:26:48Burren Race Team

27 02:39:5237:27:30Tralee Manor West BC

28 02:48:0337:35:41Lakeside Wheelers

29 02:51:3737:39:15Westport Covey Wheelers

30 02:58:3637:46:14Killarney CC

31 03:31:2838:19:06An Rothar Bike Centre Midleton

32 03:38:1638:25:54Cycle4 for Life



Kerry Group Ras Mumhan – Day4 

Communique 

 

The organisation and panel of Commissaires would like to thank everybody for their cooperation on 

the circuit today. 

 

Team Mangers please make sure all riders return timing chips at sign–on Replacement cost for 

transponder is €65 

If a rider has taken the transponder home, please notify SportsTiming – contact details below to 

arrange sending them back; 

SportsTiming - info@sportstiming.ie 

College of Commissaires 


